

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1693/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 18/10/2004 in CRLA No. 603/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment,bail and office report)

Date: 25/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PS. Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Singh Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that no rejoinder is necessary. Let the matter be

placed for admission without rejoinder affidavit.

(S. Thapar)

(Vijay Dhawan)

PS to Registrar

Court Master