

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1693/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2004 in CRL.Appeal No. 603/2003 of The HIGH

COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DEHAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

Judgment and office report))

WITH

SLP(Crl.) No.92/2005

Date: 16/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Sri Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Sri J.S. Bhasin, Adv.

Sri Ansul Raj, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. T.Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted in both the matters.

No bail.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dh

awan)

Court Master

Court Master